2010 USA CYCLING MEMBER SURVEY RESULTS

Section I: Demographics

(w/2008 comparison)

What is your age?
(Respondents: 2008: 4717, 2010: 5039)

2008 Age Distribution 2010 Age Distribution
8% 8%
1) 7% T M %) 7% T |
OC) 6% T L[ % 6% —+ | —
S 5% + 2 5% +
2 49 + S 4% +
[} [%]
S 3% T S 3%
© 2% T 9 2% 1
8 o L S 1% +
0% L L L L L \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\H}}}\\ 0% L \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\H_%}}}
N X P o P PEADSP I S O R A A
AGE AGE
2008 Age Groups 2010 Age Groups
70-79
80+
60-69 0.4% R 80+
3.4% ’ 0.1% 18 & under 60-69 2041/9 0.1% 18 & under
Ao 51% 3.6%\ o
50-59
15.9% 50-59
' 1929 16:1% 19-29
40-49 30-39
29.4% 28.9% 40-49 30-39
31.1% 23.8%
2008 Age Categories 2010 Age Categories
Masters (30+), Masters (30+),
78.0% 75.1%
Senior Juniors, 5.1% Senior/ Juniors, 3.3%

(19-29)

19-2
(19-29) 21.6%

16.9%



What is your Gender?
(Respondents: 2008: 4717, 2010: 5041)

2008 Gender distribution

Female
13%

Male
87%

What is your highest level of Education?
(Respondents: 2008: 4646, 2010: 4889)

2008 Level of Education

High School or less
Graduate Degree 10%
27%

4 Yr College Some
Degree College/Technical/
38% Vocational School
25%

2010 Gender distribution

Female
14%

2010 Level of Education

Graduate Degree
28%

4 Yr College
Degree
40%

Male
86%

High School or less
7%

Some
College/Technical/
Vocational School
25%



What is your present Employment status?
(Respondents: 2008: 4717, 2010: 5041)

2008 2010 %
Respondents % Respondents % Change
Employed full-time 2988.00 63.3% 2897.00 57.5% 59% V
Student 671.00 14.2% 793.00 15.7% 1.5% A
Own your own business 642.00 13.6% 769.00 15.3% 1.6% A
Employed part-time 205.00 4.3% 269.00 5.3% 1.0% A
Retired 134.00 2.8% 138.00 2.7% -01% -
Unemployed 77.00 1.6% 175.00 3.5% 1.8% A
Total 4717.00 100% 5041.00 100%
2008 Employment Status
Employed full-time 63.3%
Student
Own your own business
Employed part-time
Retired
Unemployed
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Do you own or rent your primary residence?
(Respondents: 2008: 4717, 2010: 5041)

2008 Residence 2010 Residence

Neither

Neither
10%

9%

Rent

Rent
26%

22%

What is your yearly household income before taxes?
(Respondents: 2008: 4387, 2010: 4606)

2008 Before Tax Annual Household Income
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*note: no choice for $200,000+

2010 Before Tax Annual Household Income
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How many people in your immediate family regularly ride a bicycle?
(Respondents: 2008: 3599, 2010: 3717)

2008 Household Cyclists
(3599 respondents, Mean =1.91)

# of respondents
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2010 Household Cyclists
(3717 respondents, Mean =1.89)
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Section II: Participation

At what age did you compete in your first bike race?
(Respondents: 2010: 4880)

Age for First Bike Race
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What is the primary reason you ride your bike?
(Respondents: 2008: 4613, 2010: 4853)
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Approximately how many days a week do you ride your bike?
(Respondents: 2008: 4760, 2010: 4513)

Days per week cycling
2008 Average = 4.81; 2010 Average =4.95
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In which other fithess/exercise or cross-training activities do you participate?
(Respondents: 2010: 4428)

Other Activities
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What is your primary and secondary cycling discipline?
(Respondents: 2010: 4658/3493)

Primary Secondary
Discipline Respondents % Respondents Y%
Road 3483 74.8% 725 20.8%
MTB 781 16.8% 1379 39.5%
CX 257 5.5% 933 26.7%
Track 129 2.8% 407 11.7%
BMX 8 0.2% 49 1.4%
Total 4658 100.0% 3493 100.0%
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How many USA Cycling events did you compete in this past year?
(Respondents: 2010: 4656)

51 or

lor 1-3 4-6 7-10 11-15  16-20 21-30 31-40 41-50 more
Type More events events events events events events events events events
Road races 725% 193% 11.9% 11.0% 103% 6.6% 73% 3.2% 1.3% 1.5%
MTB races 582% 10.9% 49% 3.6% 2.5% 12% 05% 02% 0.0% 0.0%
Cyclo-crossraces | 583% 7.7% 52% 44% 24% 11% 03% 00% 0.0% 0.0%
Track Races 50.1% 3.8% 19% 14% 11% 06% 05% 02% 0.1% 0.0%
BMX Races 471% 03% 01% 01% 00% 00% 00% 00% 0.0% 0.1%
Non-Comp Road 51.7% 27.9% 102% 50% 1.8% 1.5% 08% 05% 0.5% 1.7%
Non-Comp MTB 49.6% 7.2% 1.9% 14% 07% 04% 03% 01% 01% 0.3%
Non-Comp CX 475% 23% 06% 04% 01% 01% 01% 00% 0.0% 0.0%
Non-Comp Track 473% 21% 06% 02% 04% 01% 00% 00% 0.0% 0.1%
Non-Comp BMX 46.7% 02% 01% 00% 00% 0.0% 0.0% 00% 0.0% 0.0%




How many USA Cycling competitive events did you compete in this past year?
(Respondents: 2010: 4656)

2010 Event Participation

% of Respondents

Road races
Cyclo-cross races
MTB races

Track Races

BMX Races

21-30 events

:
;

41-50 events

Levels of participation

51 or more events

How many USA Cycling non-competitive events (fun rides, tours, camps) did you
participate in during this past year?
(Respondents: 2010: 4656)

2010 Non-Competitive
Event Participation
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0.0%
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Levels of participation

51 or more events




How do you rate the following event factors in terms of importance to you?
(Respondents: 2010: 4245)

2010 Event Factor Importance Ratings

Prizes

The Promoter B Female
B Male

Ranking Points

Friends or Family Participation
Entry Fees

CourseRace Difficulty
Categories Offered

Personal GoalsAchievements
Proximity to Your Home

Location of Event

Not Important Somewhat
Important

Extremely
Important

How do you rate the following benefits in terms of importance to you?
(Respondents: 2010: 4045)

2010 Member Benefit Importance Ratings

Enewsletters

Industry Publication Discounts

B Female

Access to Coaching Instruction B Male

Prescription Discounts

Car Rental Discounts
Apparel Discounts
Insurance Program Benefits

Results and Rankings Program

Lodging Discounts

Airline Discounts

Not Important Somewhat Extremely
Important Important




B Junior(18-) n~115

O Senior(19-29) n~800

B Masters(30+) n~3600

2010 Event Factor Importance Ratings

Extremely
Important

Not Important _




Section lll: Media Information

What are your sources for cycling information?
(Respondents: 2010: 4558)

Information Sources Used

Internet 99.8%
USA Cycling Website
Newspaper

Magazine

Word of Mouth

Radio

Information Source

Television W 1.2%

Live Events |0.3%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0% 80.0% 90.0% 100.0%

% of respondents using source

What is your First most utilized cycling website?
(Respondents: 2010: 4298)

1st Most Used Website

VeloNews.com 33.7%
Cyclingnews.com
USACycling.org
Bicycling.com
Versus.com
PezCyclingnews.com
NBL.org

UCl.ch

ABAbmx.com

insidecyclingtv.com

Website

wcsn.com

Other primary website used 9.4%

0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0%

% of respondents




How often do you access the USA Cycling website?
(Respondents: 2010: 4406)

Frequency of visits to USACycling.org
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49.0%
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Yearly

For what reasons do you visit the USA Cycling website?
(Respondents: 2010: 4345)

USACycling.org website visits

License Information

"My USA Cycling" Page
Race/Ride Calendar
Results

Rankings

License Upgrade
News

Club Information

USACycling.org uses

Member Benefits

Event Permitting

Video 1.8%

Other usacycling.org use 2.6%

54.6%

45.6%

45.0%

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0%

% of respondents visiting

50.0% 60.0%




Section IV: Consumer Information

In the past year, how much did you spend on the following when participating in
competitive and non-competitive cycling events?
(Respondents: 2010: 3546)

Estimated Spending

$400 -

Average Annual Cycling Event Related Spending

Gasoline Entry Fees Lodging Food Airline Bike Transport Rental Car

Category

What brands of Bicycles do you own?
(Respondents: 2010: 4626)

% of respondents who own

50%

Bicycle Brand

45% ~

Other Brand

Specialized

Trek
Cannondale
Giant
Cervelo
Gary Fisher
Scott
Schwinn
*Felt
Redline
*Fuji

GT
*Bianchi
*Orbea
Pinarello
Look
*Litespeed
*Colnago
*Lemond
*Kona
*Jamis

Brand (* common "Other" write-in)




How do you typically purchase a bicycle?
(Respondents: 2010: 4183)

Bicycle purchase method

Retail Store

11% Bicycle Shop

76%

Online
12%

Mail Order Catalog
1%

How do you typically purchase cycling accessories?
(Respondents: 2010: 4183)

Accessories purchase method
Retail Store Bicycle Dealer
17% 44%
Online Mail Order
37% Catalog
2%




How likely are you to purchase a bike in the next year?
(Respondents: 2010: 4631)

Purchase likelihood

Very Likely
23%

31%

Not Likely at All
46%

If you are purchasing a bike in the next year, how much do you plan to spend?

(Respondents: 2010: 3271)

Bicycle planned spending

less than $500
$8,000 or more 2%

4%

$5,000 - $7,999
13%

$3,000 - $4,999
28%

25%

$2,000 - $2,999

$500 - $999
5%

$1,000 - $1,499

10%

$1,500 - $1,999

13%




How much do you spend on cycling accessories per year (shoes, tires, helmets, etc.)?
(Respondents: 2010: 4543)

Cycling accessories spending

$2,000 - $2,999 $3,000 - $3,999
6% 1% $4,000 or more

2%

$1,500 - $1,999

Less than $500
9%

26%

$1,000 - $1,499

19% $500 - $999
()

37%

How much do you spend per year on nutritional supplements (energy/recovery drinks,
bars, gels, vitamins, etc.)?
(Respondents: 2010: 4547)

Nutritional supplements spending

$1,000 or more
$500 - $999 5%
12%

Less than $250
48%

$250 - $499
35%




